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Provincial Office   Title  Telephone Cell Phone Email 

Eilene Martin EDMP Administrator, FBA 604-456-7077 604-802-8657 emartin@heu.org 

Name  EDMP Float and Mentor Cell Phone  Email 

Cindy Keller Island, VCH and Providence 604-996-9821  ckeller@heu.org  

Karren Ferreira Affiliates, FHA and PHSA 250-212-5274  kferreira@heu.org 

 North and Interior    

 
Name 

Health 
Authority 

 
Cell Phone 

 
Email 

  
Portfolio 

 Hedy Pemble  Affiliate Sites  604-315-8539  hpemble@heu.org Affiliate Sites: Fraser, Interior and Blood Services 

 Aprile Brekke-Reidl  Affiliate Sites  778-587-0972  abrekkereidl@heu.org Affiliate Sites: Island and Vancouver Coastal including 
HSPBA 

 Sara Mann Fraser 
Health 

604-999-0102 smann@heu.org Fraser East: Langley, Maple Ridge, Mission, Abbotsford, 
Chilliwack and Hope 

Karla Hicks Fraser 
Health 

604-786-7255 khicks@heu.org Fraser South: White Rock, Surrey, Delta 

 Heather Mandziuk Fraser 
Health 

604-916-6589 hmandziuk@heu.org Fraser North: Burnaby, New West, Tri-cities and LMPS 
outside of FHA 

Barb Clark Interior 
Health 

778-214-7422 bclark@heu.org Central Okanagan: Kelowna, West Kelowna, Westbank, 
Enderby, Lumby, Vernon (except Vernon Jubilee)  

Jennifer Rotar Interior 
Health 

250-689-1995 jrotar@heu.org North Okanagan & South Okanagan: Vernon Jubilee 
Hospital, Lake Country, Peachland, Summerland, Penticton, 
Princeton, Oliver, Keremeos, Osoyoos & Affiliates 

Sara Olivier Interior 
Health 

250-644-0584 solivier@heu.org Thompson/Cariboo/Shuswap: Williams Lake, 100 Mile 
House, Clearwater, Barriere, Revelstoke, Sicamous, Salmon 
Arm, Kamloops, Ashcroft, Lillooet, Lytton, Merritt 

 Karren Ferreira 
 

Interior 
Health 

778-687-0373  kferreira@heu.org 
 

East Kootenay & Kootenay Boundary: Midway, Rossland, 
Trail, Nelson, Castlegar, Salmo, Nakusp, Golden, Invermere, 
Kimberley, Cranbrook, Creston, Fernie, Grand Forks 

Lara Tortorelli Island 
Health 

778-679-0262 ltortorelli@heu.org North Island: Cumberland D&T Health Center, Eagle Ridge 
Manor, Oceanside Health Care Center, Trillium Lodge, 
Tofino General Hospital, Yuculta, Eagle Park LTC, Comox 
Valley Hospital, Campbell River General Hospital, 
Cumberland Lodge, Cormorant Island Health Center, Gold 
River Health Clinic, Tahsis Health Center, Port McNeil, Port 
Alice, Port Alberni 

Morgan Newton Island 
Health 

250-713-0296 mnewton@heu.org Central Island: Chemainus Health Care Centre, Cowichan 
District Hospital, Ladysmith Community Health Center, 
Cowichan Lodge, Cairnsmore Lodge, Westcoast General 
Hospital, Westhaven, Port Alberni Health Center, Gorge RD 
Hospital, NRGH, Nanaimo Estevan Road, Nanaimo Shared 
Services, Dufferin Place 

Charlotte Plant Island 
Health 

250-361-6775 cplant@heu.org South Island: Royal Jubilee, Lady Minto Hospital, Saanich 
Peninsula Hospital, Aberdeen Hospital, Glengarry Hospital, 
Priory Hospital-Heritage Woods, Queen Alexander, Victoria 
General Hospital, The Summit, Oak Bay Lodge 
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Kim Beal Northern 
Health 

250-960-8093 kbeal@heu.org North East & North West: Fort St. John, Dawson Creek, 
Fort Nelson, Hudson’s Hope, Chetwynd, Daajing Giids  
(Haida Gwaii), Prince Rupert, Terrace, Smithers, Haisla 
Nation (Kitimat), Gaw in Xaad kil (Northern Haida Gwaii), 
Massett, Stewart, Gitlaxt’aamix Village, Kitsegugkla, and 
Gitwinksihlkw (Hazelton), Houston 

Heather Barschel Northern 
Health 

778-349-5433 hbarschel@heu.org Northern Interior: Prince George, Mackenzie, Vanderhoof, 
Burns Lake, Quesnel, McBride, Valemount, Fort St. James 

 Mikel Inizzi Providence 
         VCH 

 604-868-0070 minizzi@heu.org All Providence Health Care 
 VCH: Medical Imaging, Little Mountain Place  

Jodine Rivard PHSA  778-980-3422   jrivard@heu.org PHSA East: PHSA and Cancer Agency members in Fraser, IH 
and NH. (Includes Forensics) 

Rabia Mohamed PHSA  778-809-0057 rmohamed@heu.org PHSA West: PHSA and Cancer agency members in VCH, 
Providence, C&W 

Lucinda Cheung Vancouver 
Coastal West 

 604-612-8069 lcheung@heu.org VCH East: Adanac Place Lodge, Banfield Pavilion, Dogwood 
Lodge, George Pearson, GF Strong, Mary-Pack Arthritis 
Centre, VGH, Segal: Joseph & Rosalie Family, Windermere 
Care Centre, Sechelt Hospital, Shorncliffe Village, Totem 
Lodge, Sumac Place 

Adam Gomes Vancouver 
Coastal East 

 604-329-2103 agomes@heu.org VCH East: Bella Bella, Bella Coola, RW Large Memorial 
Hospital, Berkley Care Centre, Cedarview Lodge, Evergreen 
House, LGH, Squamish General Hospital, Hilltop House, 
Powell River, Qathet General Hospital, Evergreen ECU, 
Willingdon Creek Village, Whistler, Richmond, Minoru, 
Lion's Manor, UBC, Purdy 
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